37th MT. SUMMIT CHALLENGE 3.5 MILE RUN/WALK SUNDAY, APRIL 28th 2019 AT 9:00 A.M. HOPWOOD, PA

Proceeds support the Fayette Striders Cross Country/Track and Field Scholarship. This is a point to point course and transportation is not provided.

Packet Pick Up: Participants are encouraged to pick up or register for the race on Saturday, April 27th from 4PM to 6PM at The **Hilton Garden Inn at the Fayette Business Park**. Registration and packet pick up will be on Sunday from 7:00AM till 8:30AM at the Hopwood Vol. Fire Dept.

Time/Results: The race starts at 9:00AM Runners and Walkers will start with a 3 minute delay.

Award Ceremony: The ceremony will be held at the Summit Inn. You must be present or have someone pick up your award. **The Club does not mail awards or have pickup after the race.**

Runner and Walker Awards: Top 3 Male and Female Overall and Top 3 in Age Group; Top 3 Heavyweight Division

Male Heavyweight: Runners weigh-in on the 22nd. Cruiser 175-199; Clydesdale 200/over.

Fee: Postmarked by April 10th \$25.00; After the 10th \$30.00. XXL are an additional \$2.00. Participants under the age of 18 can deduct \$5.00. Shirts not guaranteed after April 10th. Checks payable to "Fayette Striders Running Club". There will be a \$25.00charge on returned checks.

Incomplete applications will be not be processed- please answer all!

Questions can be directed to Joe at 724-438-0628 in the evening.

<u>Name:</u> Address:						Age	Age: Date of Birth:			
						Date				
<u>City:</u>						Phor	Phone:			
State:	Zip:					Email:				_
Sex:	Male	Female	Shi	rt Size:	S	М	L	X 1	XXL (+ 2.00)	
CIRLC	CE ONE EV	/ENT:	Runner Cruiser(Male				e) Clydesdale(Male)			

Fee: By April 10th \$25.00; afterwards \$30.00; Add \$2.00 for XXL; \$5.00 off if 18 or under Number of Additional Party Tickets (\$3.00 each):

In consideration of my entry into the Mt. Summit Challenge race, I intending to be legally bound, do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, and assigns, waiver, release and forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages that I ma have of which may hereafter accrue to me against the Mt. Summit Challenge, Fayette Striders Running Club officers and members, SERJ Racing Services, PennDOT and all sponsors. I understand the difficulty of this event and agree that I am in good physical condition.

Signature:

Date:

Mail Application: Fayette Striders Running Club, PO Box 1441, Uniontown, PA 15401